Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 29th day of May, 2025
at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court, (Courtroom
No. 23), 2nd Floor, New Supreme Court Building, Cr Edith Cavell &
Desroches St, Port Louis, the Sale by levy of: “Une portion de ter-
rain de la contenance de  DEUX CENT QUATRE VINGT DIX SEPT
METRES CARRES (297 M²), étant le Lot No.28, située au quartier
de la Rivière du Rempart, lieudit Goodlands, Saint Antoine, et
bornée d’après un rapport d’arpentage avec plan figuratif y joint,
dressé par Monsieur K.Dwarka, arpenteur juré, en date du 15
Septembre 1995, enregistré au Reg :